American First National Bank opens Henderson, Nevada office

New Community bank in Henderson



Henderson, Dec 25, 2019 (Issuewire.com) - Well known community bank, American First National Bank, expands its operations to include Henderson, NV. This will allow the Asian-American bank to expand the banking and lending services offered to the communities of Henderson and Boulder City. Branch Management looks forward to volunteering in the community, working closely with the Henderson Chamber of Commerce, and developing and expanding business and consumer relationships. Stop in today to meet our friendly and knowledgeable team at the Henderson branch on Eastern and Horizon Ridge.

The 21-year-old Houston, Texas-based **American First National Bank** extends its banking and lending operations to Henderson, Nevada to expand its service area from Las Vegas, Pahrump, and Amargosa. This new office, which opened 12/2/19, will serve the consumer and business customers in the communities of Henderson, Boulder City, and surrounding areas. The branch team is comprised of 4 industry professionals who come with a wealth of knowledge and experience in the banking industry. Led by Lucheng Mailloux, Executive Vice President & Regional Manager of Nevada.

Pictured to the right are Executives and Board Members from the Corporate office of American First National Bank attend the Ribbon Cutting Ceremony to celebrate the newest branch opening in

Henderson, NV. This is followed by another branch opening 2 days earlier in Arcadia, California.

<u>AFNB</u> is a significant provider of commercial real estate lending for its customer base. The Bank also provides commercial and industrial loans and a large number of international letters of credit and wire transfers. The Bank's management philosophy is to keep products simple and to "stick with what you know". This successful strategy and its core values (Calculated Risk Taking, Focus on What We Know, Know Your Customer Learn from Our Mistakes, Loyalty, Long Range Thinking, Never Give Up, Regulatory Relationships, Team Power and Quality above Profits) will propel the Bank decisively into the future.



Media Contact

American First National Bank

barbarap@afnb.com

702-216-5500

10345 S Eastern Ave, Ste. 120

Source: American First National Bank

See on IssueWire